

## Student Financial Aid Office Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad

Knowledge - Commitment – Leadership

SBBU/SFAO/001 Date: 15/01/2024

## **NOTICE**

## Interviews for Sindh Education Endowment Fund (SEEF) Scholarship

As per notification from Department of College Education, Government of Sindh, all those students who have applied for Sindh Education Endowment fund (SEEF) Scholarship Program- 2023 are advised to appear for interview at 09:30am on Monday 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024 at Sports Complex, Main Campus, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad.

Please be informed, if any student failed to submit the hard copy of application or failed to appear before interview committee, he/she would be disqualified for scholarship.

Note: Those students who are already availing any scholarship, shall not be entertained.

(Noshad Ahmed Shaikh)
Deputy Director Accounts/
Financial Aid

**Notice Board for wide Publicity.**